
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Construction of Holmes County Maintenance Facility & Site Improvements, known as State Project Nos. BWO-3190-26(001) /
503239301 & LWO-3045-26(002) / 503239302 in Holmes County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,518,905.60

JEM Contracting LLC Kenneth R. Thompson, Jr.,
Builder, Inc.

Paul Jackson & Son, Inc.

$2,067,140.17 $2,122,064.63 $2,758,809.00

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 2,880.00 5,500.00 4,213.00

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 2,160.00 2,550.00 35,251.00

0030 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 250.000 SY 30.00 10.00 15.00

0040 202-B125 Removal of Fence Gate, All Types, All Sizes 2.000 EA 1,317.00 60.00 60.00

0050 202-B126 Removal of Fence, All Types 838.000 LF 2.29 2.40 3.00

0060 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 70.000 LF 13.71 36.00 53.00

0070 202-B211 Removal of Septic Tank, All Sizes 1.000 EA 3,360.00 1,800.00 3,965.00

0080 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 600.000 CY 9.60 8.40 20.00

0090 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 1,920.000 CY 18.00 14.00 36.00

0100 206-A001 Structure Excavation 70.000 CY 18.00 18.00 52.00

0110 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 5,650.000 SY 0.95 1.80 2.00

0120 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 1,500.00 1,100.00 5.00

0130 216-B001 Solid Sodding, Bermuda 1,603.000 SY 8.40 5.40 6.00

0140 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0150 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 12.000 CY 306.00 810.00 873.00

0160 223-A001 Mowing 1.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0170 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,500.00 3,600.00 3,549.00

0180 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 1.000 TON 500.00 180.00 178.00

0190 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 2.000 TON 387.50 540.00 533.00

0200 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,500.00 1,200.00 1,183.00

0210 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,540.000 LF 6.00 6.00 5.00

0220 234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 4.000 EA 720.00 180.00 318.00

0230 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 100.000 LF 21.60 6.00 6.00

0240 245-A001 Silt Dike 300.000 LF 3.50 12.00 9.00

0250 246-B001 Rockbags 100.000 EA 5.00 30.00 28.00

0260 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 96.000 TON 143.82 170.64 174.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Construction of Holmes County Maintenance Facility & Site Improvements, known as State Project Nos. BWO-3190-26(001) /
503239301 & LWO-3045-26(002) / 503239302 in Holmes County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,518,905.60

JEM Contracting LLC Kenneth R. Thompson, Jr.,
Builder, Inc.

Paul Jackson & Son, Inc.

$2,067,140.17 $2,122,064.63 $2,758,809.00

1 2 3

0270 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 316.000 TON 137.79 168.91 169.00

0280 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 158.000 TON 174.06 198.65 221.00

0290 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 213.000 GAL 9.83 9.60 8.00

0300 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 3.000 CY 2,800.00 5,000.00 2,617.00

0310 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 210.000 LBS 10.00 6.00 3.00

0320 603-ALT001 12" Type A Alternate Pipe 208.000 LF 28.85 56.40 34.00

0330 603-ALT006 24" Type A Alternate Pipe 56.000 LF 64.29 54.00 88.00

0340 603-CB001 12" Reinforced Concrete End Section 3.000 EA 800.00 900.00 265.00

0350 604-A001 Castings 488.000 LBS 4.92 5.87 4.00

0360 604-B001 Gratings 527.000 LBS 4.55 6.00 4.00

0370 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 40.000 LF 63.00 67.00 25.00

0380 605-P007 8" Non-Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 26 151.000 LF 31.78 67.00 35.00

0390 607-B026 72" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class I , With Top Guard 314.000 LF 12.20 12.20 13.00

0400 607-G125 Gate, 24' x 6' Double Chain Link w/ Top Guard 1.000 EA 1,603.00 1,563.60 1,581.00

0410 607-P1018 Line Post,  9' x 2"  Galvanized Steel 23.000 EA 86.13 86.16 85.00

0420 607-P2013 Brace Post, 10' x 2 1/2"  Galvanized Steel 13.000 EA 127.30 127.33 126.00

0430 607-P3009 Gate Post,  9' x 3 1/2" Galvanized Steel 2.000 EA 126.00 126.24 125.00

0440 608-B001 Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 62.000 SY 135.73 120.00 114.00

0450 609-B002 Concrete Curb, Header 342.000 LF 15.35 42.00 34.00

0460 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 4,200.00 32,136.00 17,743.00

0470 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0480 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 7,800.00 7,200.00 439,262.00

0490 625-E001 Detail Traffic Stripe 144.000 LF 21.42 2.94 6.00

0500 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 1,000.00 7,800.00 11,829.00

0510 907-242-A001 Construction of Shop Building 1.000 LS 1,605,993.00 1,628,591.00 1,703,546.00

0520 907-258-N001 Car Stop 2.000 EA 125.00 210.00 89.00

Letting Date: 1/28/2020 Call Number: 18 Page 2 of 3
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Construction of Holmes County Maintenance Facility & Site Improvements, known as State Project Nos. BWO-3190-26(001) /
503239301 & LWO-3045-26(002) / 503239302 in Holmes County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,518,905.60

JEM Contracting LLC Kenneth R. Thompson, Jr.,
Builder, Inc.

Paul Jackson & Son, Inc.

$2,067,140.17 $2,122,064.63 $2,758,809.00

1 2 3

0530 907-260-PP003 Utility Work - Sewer,  2" Force Main 1.000 LS 42,000.00 20,388.00 41,400.00

0540 907-290-A001 Flagpole 1.000 EA 8,164.20 1,800.00 2,790.00

0550 907-625-E002 Detail Traffic Stripe, Blue-ADA 84.000 LF 21.42 2.94 6.00

0560 907-625-F003 Legend, Blue-ADA 14.000 SF 21.42 4.20 18.00

0570 907-630-PP003 Handicap Parking Sign, With Post 1.000 EA 840.00 1,884.00 355.00

0580 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 2,380.000 TON 57.60 75.00

0590 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 2,380.000 TON 52.80

0600 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 2,380.000 TON
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Construction of Holmes County Maintenance Facility & Site Improvements, known as State Project Nos. BWO-3190-26(001) /
503239301 & LWO-3045-26(002) / 503239302 in Holmes County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,518,905.60

Perry Construction Company

$4,204,019.00

4

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 3,500.00

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 7,500.00

0030 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 250.000 SY 18.00

0040 202-B125 Removal of Fence Gate, All Types, All Sizes 2.000 EA 800.00

0050 202-B126 Removal of Fence, All Types 838.000 LF 5.00

0060 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 70.000 LF 15.00

0070 202-B211 Removal of Septic Tank, All Sizes 1.000 EA 3,500.00

0080 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 600.000 CY 20.00

0090 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 1,920.000 CY 24.00

0100 206-A001 Structure Excavation 70.000 CY 70.00

0110 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 5,650.000 SY 3.00

0120 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 2,200.00

0130 216-B001 Solid Sodding, Bermuda 1,603.000 SY 10.00

0140 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00

0150 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 12.000 CY 1,400.00

0160 223-A001 Mowing 1.000 ACRE 50.00

0170 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 4,000.00

0180 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 1.000 TON 500.00

0190 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 2.000 TON 800.00

0200 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,600.00

0210 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,540.000 LF 8.00

0220 234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 4.000 EA 600.00

0230 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 100.000 LF 10.00

0240 245-A001 Silt Dike 300.000 LF 12.00

0250 246-B001 Rockbags 100.000 EA 80.00

0260 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 96.000 TON 250.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Construction of Holmes County Maintenance Facility & Site Improvements, known as State Project Nos. BWO-3190-26(001) /
503239301 & LWO-3045-26(002) / 503239302 in Holmes County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,518,905.60

Perry Construction Company

$4,204,019.00

4

0270 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 316.000 TON 250.00

0280 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 158.000 TON 250.00

0290 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 213.000 GAL 12.00

0300 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 3.000 CY 3,400.00

0310 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 210.000 LBS 4.00

0320 603-ALT001 12" Type A Alternate Pipe 208.000 LF 30.00

0330 603-ALT006 24" Type A Alternate Pipe 56.000 LF 40.00

0340 603-CB001 12" Reinforced Concrete End Section 3.000 EA 800.00

0350 604-A001 Castings 488.000 LBS 5.00

0360 604-B001 Gratings 527.000 LBS 5.00

0370 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 40.000 LF 20.00

0380 605-P007 8" Non-Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 26 151.000 LF 24.00

0390 607-B026 72" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class I , With Top Guard 314.000 LF 30.00

0400 607-G125 Gate, 24' x 6' Double Chain Link w/ Top Guard 1.000 EA 3,000.00

0410 607-P1018 Line Post,  9' x 2"  Galvanized Steel 23.000 EA 60.00

0420 607-P2013 Brace Post, 10' x 2 1/2"  Galvanized Steel 13.000 EA 70.00

0430 607-P3009 Gate Post,  9' x 3 1/2" Galvanized Steel 2.000 EA 200.00

0440 608-B001 Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 62.000 SY 80.00

0450 609-B002 Concrete Curb, Header 342.000 LF 30.00

0460 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 34,000.00

0470 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0480 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 150,000.00

0490 625-E001 Detail Traffic Stripe 144.000 LF 3.00

0500 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 28,000.00

0510 907-242-A001 Construction of Shop Building 1.000 LS 3,340,000.00

0520 907-258-N001 Car Stop 2.000 EA 100.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Construction of Holmes County Maintenance Facility & Site Improvements, known as State Project Nos. BWO-3190-26(001) /
503239301 & LWO-3045-26(002) / 503239302 in Holmes County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,518,905.60

Perry Construction Company

$4,204,019.00

4

0530 907-260-PP003 Utility Work - Sewer,  2" Force Main 1.000 LS 70,000.00

0540 907-290-A001 Flagpole 1.000 EA 3,500.00

0550 907-625-E002 Detail Traffic Stripe, Blue-ADA 84.000 LF 3.00

0560 907-625-F003 Legend, Blue-ADA 14.000 SF 30.00

0570 907-630-PP003 Handicap Parking Sign, With Post 1.000 EA 600.00

0580 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 2,380.000 TON

0590 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 2,380.000 TON 80.00

0600 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 2,380.000 TON
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